附件1
	2026年小春主要粮油生产任务分解表
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	单位：亩、吨

	序号
	村/社区
	小春粮食
	油菜

	
	
	总播面
	总产量
	小麦
	马铃薯
	豆类（豌胡豆）
	

	
	
	
	
	面积
	其中：扩种面积
	总产
	面积
	总产
	面积
	总产
	面积
	其中：扩种面积
	总产

	合计
	平滩
	3799
	916
	1592
	130
	430
	1138
	319
	1069
	167
	10211
	153
	2020

	1 
	平滩社区
	384
	85
	160
	13 
	44
	115
	33
	109 
	8 
	1031
	16
	204

	2 
	碑垭口村
	465
	112
	196
	16 
	52
	138
	39
	131 
	21 
	1256
	19
	249

	3 
	定龙村
	781
	197
	327
	27 
	88
	237
	67
	217 
	42 
	2093
	31
	414

	4 
	水桐坝社区
	455
	103
	192
	15 
	52
	135
	37
	128 
	14 
	1229
	18
	243

	5 
	石峰村
	1012
	244
	424
	35 
	114
	303
	85
	285 
	45 
	2717
	41
	537

	6 
	金鼓村
	702
	175
	293
	24 
	80
	210
	58
	199 
	37 
	1885
	28
	373



